Proposed Development Services Fee Changes for 2020

Permit Type

Planning

Variance/Reasonable Use Exception

Comprehensive Plan Amendment

Engineering Plan Check Fees

Landscape Plan Review

Engineering Inspection Fees

Sanitary Sewer Main
Televising Fee

Storm Sewer Main
Televising Fee

Building Permit

Temporary Certificate of
Occupancy

Document Recording Fees

Bills of Sale, Easements, Deeds

2019

$480

$320

$450

$1.00 per lineal foot

$1.00 per lineal foot

$225 (all buildings)

$80

Stormwater Maintenance Agreements $115

2020

$850

$2,500

$650

$1.50 per lineal foot*

$1.50 per lineal foot*

$100 (single-family)

$150 (multi-family &
Commercial interior)

S500 (New Commercial &
Commercial exterior)

$103**

§153**

*Cost of contractor who performs the work for the City of Olympia
**Cost charged by Thurston County Assessor’s Office



