Proposed Development Services Fee Changes for 2020

Permit Type	2019	2020
Planning		
Variance/Reasonable Use Exception	n \$480	\$850
Comprehensive Plan Amendment	\$320	\$2,500
Engineering Plan Check Fees		
Landscape Plan Review	\$450	\$650
Engineering Inspection Fees		
Sanitary Sewer Main Televising Fee	\$1.00 per lineal foot	\$1.50 per lineal foot*
Storm Sewer Main Televising Fee	\$1.00 per lineal foot	\$1.50 per lineal foot*
Building Permit		
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$225 (all buildings)	\$100 (single-family) \$150 (multi-family & Commercial interior) \$500 (New Commercial &
Day and Day offer Free		Commercial exterior)
<u>Document Recording Fees</u>		
Bills of Sale, Easements, Deeds	\$80	\$103**
Stormwater Maintenance Agreements \$115		\$153**

^{*}Cost of contractor who performs the work for the City of Olympia

^{**}Cost charged by Thurston County Assessor's Office